



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CrI.M.A.12308/2018 (stay)**

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Rakesh Kumar Dudeja, Adv.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Kamal Kumar Ghai, APP for the
State with V. Malik, ACP, III Batalian.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

10.07.2018

CrI.M.A.12309/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CrI.M.A.12308/2018 (stay)

1. On the oral prayer of the petitioner, the complainant is impleaded as a respondent. Let amended memo of parties be filed within two days.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State.
4. On the petitioner filing amended memo of parties, notice be issued to newly added respondent, returnable on 09.10.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 10, 2018/ssc