



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.**

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Kamal Kr. Ghai, Addl. PP for the
State with ACP Vireshwar Malik
Respondent in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **09.10.2018**

Respondent no. 2 appears in person. He prays for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on 22.02.2019.

In the meantime, trial court is directed to defer the next date of hearing to a date after the date fixed by this court.

Order dasti under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 09, 2018

'rs'