

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 and Crl.M.A. 12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja,
Advocate

Versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. M.P. Singh, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State
Respondent No. 2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **13.03.2019**

Registry is directed to place the amended memo of parties
alongwith memo of parties.

Respondent No. 2 appears in person and submits that his counsel is
unwell today.

At request, list on 23rd July, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 13, 2019

p'ma