

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja,
Advocate

Versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M.P. Singh, Additional Public
Prosecutor for State
Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. A.K.
Nigam, Advocates for Respondent
No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
23.07.2019

%

Arguing counsel for respondent No. 2 is said to be in personal difficulty today.

At request, list on 6th December, 2019.

Interim order to continue.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JULY 23, 2019

p'ma