

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 and CrI.M.A.No.12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and
Mr.Pranay Majumdar, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.M.P.Singh, APP for State with SI
Ramesh, P.S. Mundka, Delhi.
Mr.Atul Kumar for Mr.A.K.Nigam,
Advocates for R-2/complainant with
the complainant in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

07.02.2020

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, to enable him to prepare and argue the case, list on 06.05.2020.
2. Interim order to continue till then.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2020

'dc'