



\$~A8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018 (Stay)
ROHIT & ANR Petitioners
Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent
Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **21.01.2021**

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

1. Let court notice be issued to the counsel for the respondent No.2.
2. List on the notified *en bloc* date i.e. 09.03.2021.
3. In the meantime, interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

JANUARY 21, 2021

hsk