



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CrI.M.A.12308/2018(stay)

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja,
Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.03.2021

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to file some judgments in support of his contention that in matters pertaining to SC/ST, the statement of close relations is to be excluded. Two weeks time is granted to file the judgments.

List on 07.04.2021.

Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

MARCH 12, 2021

pst