



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018 (Stay)

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State with S.I. Ramesh, P.S. Mundka

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

07.04.2021

1. On 21.01.2021, court notice had been issued to the counsel for the respondent No.2. However, the notice was not served because the address of the counsel was not found.
2. On payment of process fee, notice be issued to the respondent No.2 through all permissible modes including *dasti*.
3. Notice be also issued to the respondent No.2 to be served through the local Police Station.
4. List on 07.05.2021.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 7, 2021

hsk