



\$~A-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A.12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and
Mr. Ashok Kr Verma, Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, APP with SI
Manisha, P.S. Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

07.04.2022

%

List on 18th August 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2022

Aj