



\$~S-30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018, CRL. M.A. 12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bamamali Shukla, Advocate

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.10.2022

Learned APP for the State submits that notice to respondent no. 2 could not be served as per the last order. He requests further time to serve the notice to respondent no. 2. Let the same be served through concerned SHO PS Mundka.

Re-notify on 13.01.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2022/hb