



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and Mr.
Madan Lal Kalkal, Advocates

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Inspector Bineet
Pandey, P.S. Mundka
Respondent no.2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2023

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 15.05.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2023/ns