



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**
ROHIT & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Vivek B. Saharyaa and
Mr.Rakesh Kumar Dudeja,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP for
State alongwith SI Manoj
Kumar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **02.02.2024**

1. Today, due to Full Court Reference, it will not be possible to hear this petition.
2. Re-list 16th July, 2024.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any