



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018

ROHIT & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
Respondent No.2 in-person.
SI Ankur Anand, PS Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **16.07.2024**

1. It is stated that the Counsel appearing on behalf of the Complainant is undergoing a cataract surgery.
2. This is a petition challenging an order framing charges for offences under Sections 3(1)(r), 3(1)(s) & 3(2)(va) read with Section 541, 323 & 34 IPC passed by the learned Trial Court.
3. In view of the fact that there is a stay of proceedings and five years have passed, it is made clear that that matter shall be heard on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 03.09.2024 for final hearing.
5. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 16, 2024

hsk