



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and Mr.
Madan Lal Kalkal, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with Ms. Neha, Ms. Anshu, Mr.
Daman Kahri, Mr. Abhishek, Mr.
P.C. Mann, Mr. Nanda Prasad, Ms.
Tanshi Arora, Advocates.
Mr. K.K. Bharti, Advocate for
Respondent No.2 with Respondent
No.2 in person.
ACP Jaipal Singh, Nangloi, SI
Karamveer

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. In view of the Tribunal Reforms & IP Division Committee meeting at 4:45 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 13.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024

hsk