



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and Mr.
Madan Lal Kalkal, Mr. Devender
Kumar and Ms. Priti, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

13.11.2024

%

1. Adjournment request is made on behalf of the respondent.
2. There is no objection on behalf of the petitioner.
3. List on 21st March, 2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any