



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dudeja and Mr.
Madanlal kalkal, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.
Mr. KK Bharti and Mr. B.M Shukla,
Advocates for Respondent No. 2.
Respondent No. 2 in person.
SI Sachin, PS Mundka.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

17.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 seeks an adjournment, which is not opposed by the counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Further, on the joint request of parties, they are referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre to explore the possibility of amicable resolution, where they shall appear on 03rd November, 2025.
3. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/MK