



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2018 & CRL.M.A. 12308/2018-Stay

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devendra Kumar, Adv. for Mr.
Rakesh Kumar Dudeja, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with SI Umesh Dalal, PS
Mundka, Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Since learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the mediation proceedings are pending before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**), renotify on 29.04.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/rr