



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2018, CRL.M.A. 12308/2018**

ROHIT & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Kalkal, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Mukesh Kumar, PS:
Mundka

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent no.2, in the interest of justice, renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 02.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 30, 2026/So